FORM USPTO-1595 1-31-92	03-23-2000 101294778	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: TEMP0005
Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attached or	ginal document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies):
Jack J. Kollé Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Address: 19	empress Technologies, Inc.
		nd address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Execution Date(s): March 9, 2000 	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Application number(s) or Patent numberA. Patent Application Number(s):	er(s): B. Patent Numbe	er(s): 09/52/787
	Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	lo
f this document is being filed together with a new		ion is: <u>March 9, 2000</u>
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed 	•	pplications and patents involved? 1
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.	R. § 3.41): \$ <u>40</u>
2000 SDAVIS 00000043 09521787 Ronald M. Anderson, Esq 1581 Law Offices of Ket0a00 NP And 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	lerson8. The fee of \$40 is enclosed. The Co	s included in check No. $\underline{4343}$, which is immissioner is authorized to charge any fees that or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief original document. <u>Ronald M. Anderson</u> Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829 	f, the foregoing information is true and correct Ron Canaders Signature	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the March 9, 2000 Date
"Express Mail" mailing label number:	EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE EL542941003US Date o	f Deposit: March 9, 2000
37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is ac	ting deposited with the United States Postal Service ddressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trader	"Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under narks, Washington, D.C. 20231.
Kathy L. Harris	KUIL	en to Atelino

4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jack J. Kollé, residing at 3700 - 31st Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98199 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled COILED TUBING DRILLING WITH SUPERCRITICAL CARBON DIOXIDE,

Jack J. Kollé having executed a Declaration for the application on the <u>9th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000;

AND, WHEREAS, **Tempress Technologies**, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 19308 - 68th Avenue South, Kent, Washington 98032-1192 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

	Executed at Bellevue	(city), <u>Washington</u>	(state), this <u>9th</u> day of <u>March</u>	,
2000.			0 2-	
		(VILE	
		Jack J. Kol	ľé – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –	
STATE	OF Washington	_)		
	TF ¹) SS.		
COUNT	YOF King	_)		

On this <u>9th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000, Jack J. Kollé personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

KATHY L. HARRIS STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-06-02
--

Kathy	Huis
Signature Kathy L. Harris	

-	
Typed or Pri	nted Name of Notary Public
Notary Publ	ic in and for the State of Washington
	Bellevue
	sion expires 9-6-02

ant (AND-1-20 (AND ASIN: doc

RECORDED: 03/09/2000